
Campbell (12-13,6-6 CAA) -vs- N.C. A&T (9-14,2-10 CAA)
02/07/26 at Ellis Corbett Sports Center, Greensboro, NC

 
 

 
 
Campbell 79

N.C. A&T 71

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,411
Site: Ellis Corbett Sports Center, Greensboro, NC
Referees: Matt Oblas, Andrew Barksdale, Jeremy Mosier

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Campbell 40 39 79
N.C. A&T 36 35 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Johnson,Jeremiah * 39 8-12 3-4 5-7 0-8 8 3 4 1 0 0 24
13 Butka,Dovydas * 34 4-9 0-0 9-10 1-9 10 3 1 3 0 1 17
09 Smith,D.J. * 36 5-16 3-11 1-4 0-3 3 2 3 5 0 1 14
11 Newton,Muneer * 20 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 7
07 Gregory,Cam * 31 1-2 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 4 4 1 0 0 5
00 Fields Jr.,Chris 17 4-8 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 1 1 2 1 2 9
01 Cook,Tasos 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Butka,Dominykas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 8-18 19-26 9-30 39 16 13 12 2 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-23   52.17% 5-7   71.43% 11-14   78.57%
Second Half 14-32   43.75% 3-11   27.27% 8-12   66.67%
Total 26-55   47.3% 8-18   44.4% 19-26   73.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Walker,Lewis * 38 7-16 0-1 3-6 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 3 17
11 Pierce,Dwayne * 34 4-14 1-5 1-5 2-1 3 2 5 2 0 3 10
08 Weluche-Ume,Zamoku * 33 3-10 1-1 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 0 0 0 9
14 Doumbia,Amadou * 21 2-3 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 3 0 1 1 1 6
01 Middleton Jr.,Trent * 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1
34 Felton,Will 18 6-8 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 3 0 0 1 0 15
07 Vick,Brooklyn 26 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 3 0 3 7
04 Ogletree,Bryson 20 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
02 Burton,Mujahiid 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Debrick,KJ 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
09 Cueto,Yancarlos 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-61 3-10 12-21 10-24 34 23 14 9 2 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00% 2-4   50.00% 8-14   57.14%
Second Half 15-36   41.67% 1-6   16.67% 4-7   57.14%
Total 28-61   45.9% 3-10   30.0% 12-21   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Campbell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
19:39 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PIERCE,DWAYNE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 19:16 3-3
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM --

18:46 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,MUNEER(in the paint) 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 18:11

18:11 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
18:11 MISS FT by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
17:54 FOUL  by DOUMBIA,AMADOU

GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 17:54 4-4
GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 17:54 5-4 V 1

17:26 MISS JUMPER by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA,AMADOU

FOUL  by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 17:24
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:24

17:21 FOUL  by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
17:21 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
16:57 FOUL  by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
16:57 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
16:57 SUB IN by OGLETREE,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,MUNEER(in the paint) 16:45 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,D.J. --

16:24 MISS JUMPER by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
BLOCK  by NEWTON,MUNEER 16:24

-- REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
16:18 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DOUMBIA,AMADOU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 16:08
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LEWIS

16:00 7-8 H 1
GOOD DUNK by OGLETREE,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,LEWIS
MISS LAYUP by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(in the paint) 15:40
REBOUND OFF by GREGORY,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 15:33 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM --

15:15 10-10 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS
15:07 FOUL  by OGLETREE,BRYSON

SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM 15:07
SUB OUT by NEWTON,MUNEER 15:07
SUB IN by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 15:07
SUB IN by COOK,TASOS 15:07
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 15:04 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,D.J. --

14:50 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,DWAYNE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 14:35 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --

14:08 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LEWIS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --
MISS LAYUP by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:49
REBOUND OFF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
GOOD TIPIN by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(in the paint) 13:38 17-12 V 5

13:21 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS
REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,TASOS(fastbreak) 13:14 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --

12:46 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,DWAYNE



REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
TURNOVER  by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 12:32

12:32 SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
12:32 SUB IN by FELTON,WILL
12:15 MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,DWAYNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FELTON,WILL
12:10 MISS LAYUP by FELTON,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --
12:04 FOUL  by FELTON,WILL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 12:04
SUB OUT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 12:04
SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM 12:04
SUB IN by NEWTON,MUNEER 12:04

12:04 SUB OUT by PIERCE,DWAYNE
12:04 SUB IN by VICK,BROOKLYN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,D.J. 11:59 22-12 V 10
FOUL  by NEWTON,MUNEER 11:30
SUB OUT by COOK,TASOS 11:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 11:30

11:30 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
11:30 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU

MISS LAYUP by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FELTON,WILL

FOUL  by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 11:11
SUB OUT by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 11:11
SUB IN by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 11:11

10:47 22-16 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 10:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FELTON,WILL

10:19 MISS LAYUP by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
MISS LAYUP by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(in the paint) 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,BROOKLYN
09:53 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:38 FOUL  by VICK,BROOKLYN
09:38 SUB OUT by OGLETREE,BRYSON
09:38 SUB IN by PIERCE,DWAYNE

TURNOVER  by SMITH,D.J. 09:37
09:37 STEAL  by PIERCE,DWAYNE

SUB OUT by SMITH,D.J. 09:33
SUB IN by COOK,TASOS 09:33

09:27 FOUL  by PIERCE,DWAYNE
09:27 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,DWAYNE

TURNOVER  by GREGORY,CAM 09:13
08:51 22-20 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VICK,BROOKLYN
08:40 FOUL  by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU

MISS FT by NEWTON,MUNEER 08:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NEWTON,MUNEER 08:40 23-20 V 3
SUB OUT by NEWTON,MUNEER 08:40
SUB IN by SMITH,D.J. 08:40
FOUL  by GREGORY,CAM 08:16

08:16 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by WALKER,LEWIS
08:16 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by WALKER,LEWIS
08:16 SUB OUT by WALKER,LEWIS
08:16 SUB IN by OGLETREE,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(in the paint) 07:55 25-22 V 3
07:36 TURNOVER  by VICK,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by SMITH,D.J. 07:36
TURNOVER  by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 07:30



07:30 STEAL  by VICK,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by GREGORY,CAM 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by FELTON,WILL
07:23 SUB IN by DEBRICK,KJ
07:23 MISS FT by PIERCE,DWAYNE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:23 MISS FT by PIERCE,DWAYNE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
07:13 FOUL  by DEBRICK,KJ

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 07:13 26-22 V 4
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 07:13
REBOUND OFF by GREGORY,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,CAM 07:04 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --

07:03 FOUL  by DEBRICK,KJ
GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 07:03 30-22 V 8
GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 07:03 31-22 V 9

06:47 31-24 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,DWAYNE
06:19 FOUL  by DEBRICK,KJ

GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 06:19 32-24 V 8
06:19 SUB OUT by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
06:19 SUB OUT by DEBRICK,KJ
06:19 SUB IN by WALKER,LEWIS
06:19 SUB IN by DOUMBIA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM 06:19
SUB IN by BUTKA,DOMINYKAS 06:19
GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 06:19 33-24 V 9

05:54 MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,DWAYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA,AMADOU

FOUL  by SMITH,D.J. 05:51
05:51 33-25 V 8 GOOD FT by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
05:51 33-26 V 7 GOOD FT by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
05:42 FOUL  by VICK,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by SMITH,D.J. 05:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,D.J. 05:42 34-26 V 8
FOUL  by COOK,TASOS 05:32

05:32 MISS FT by WALKER,LEWIS
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,D.J. 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
05:15 34-29 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by VICK,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,DWAYNE
MISS LAYUP by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(in the paint) 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LEWIS
04:33 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by OGLETREE,BRYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,DWAYNE
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 04:13 36-31 V 5
SUB OUT by SMITH,D.J. 04:13
SUB OUT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 04:13
SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM 04:13
SUB IN by NEWTON,MUNEER 04:13

04:01 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOMINYKAS --

03:53 FOUL  by WALKER,LEWIS
03:53 SUB OUT by OGLETREE,BRYSON
03:53 SUB IN by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 03:53 37-31 V 6
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 03:53 38-31 V 7

03:29 38-33 V 5 GOOD DUNK by DOUMBIA,AMADOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,DWAYNE

MISS JUMPER by NEWTON,MUNEER(in the paint) 03:01



-- REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
02:37 TURNOVER  by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
02:37 SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
02:37 SUB IN by FELTON,WILL

SUB OUT by NEWTON,MUNEER 02:37
SUB OUT by BUTKA,DOMINYKAS 02:37
SUB IN by SMITH,D.J. 02:37
SUB IN by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 02:37
MISS LAYUP by COOK,TASOS(in the paint) 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
02:02 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,DWAYNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J. --
TURNOVER  by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 01:48

01:48 STEAL  by PIERCE,DWAYNE
01:30 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VICK,BROOKLYN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
SUB OUT by COOK,TASOS 00:55
SUB IN by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 00:55
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by PIERCE,DWAYNE
-- REBOUND OFF by FELTON,WILL

FOUL  by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 00:52
00:52 38-36 V 2 GOOD FT by FELTON,WILL
00:52 MISS FT by FELTON,WILL

REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
00:51 SUB OUT by WALKER,LEWIS
00:51 SUB IN by OGLETREE,BRYSON

GOOD JUMPER by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:37 40-36 V 4
00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 SUB OUT by OGLETREE,BRYSON
00:25 SUB IN by WALKER,LEWIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
00:01 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,DWAYNE

STEAL  by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 00:01

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Campbell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
20:00 SUB OUT by VICK,BROOKLYN
20:00 SUB OUT by FELTON,WILL
20:00 SUB IN by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
20:00 SUB IN by DOUMBIA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 20:00
SUB IN by NEWTON,MUNEER 20:00
TURNOVER  by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 19:43

19:43 STEAL  by WALKER,LEWIS
19:35 MISS LAYUP by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,MUNEER --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 19:28
REBOUND OFF by NEWTON,MUNEER --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,MUNEER(in the paint) 19:23 42-36 V 6

18:52 42-39 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
-- ASSIST  by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(in the paint) 18:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT

18:26 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 18:03 45-39 V 6

17:43 45-41 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 17:33 47-41 V 6



17:17 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,DWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LEWIS

16:49 47-43 V 4
GOOD DUNK by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
16:36 FOUL  by DOUMBIA,AMADOU

GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 16:36 48-43 V 5
SUB OUT by NEWTON,MUNEER 16:36
SUB IN by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 16:36
GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 16:36 49-43 V 6

16:10 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,DWAYNE

16:03 49-45 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by PIERCE,DWAYNE(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:56 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS --

15:41 51-47 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 15:32 53-47 V 6
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32

15:04 MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:50 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
FOUL  by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 14:42

14:42 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by WALKER,LEWIS(fastbreak)
14:42 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON JR.,TRENT
14:42 SUB IN by VICK,BROOKLYN
14:42 MISS FT by WALKER,LEWIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,CAM(in the paint) 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
14:03 55-50 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS

-- ASSIST  by VICK,BROOKLYN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 13:49
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:45 57-50 V 7

13:36 MISS LAYUP by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU

13:31 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,DWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --

13:28 FOUL  by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
13:28 SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
13:28 SUB IN by FELTON,WILL

SUB OUT by GREGORY,CAM 13:28
SUB OUT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 13:28
SUB IN by COOK,TASOS 13:28
SUB IN by NEWTON,MUNEER 13:28

13:20 FOUL  by WALKER,LEWIS
MISS JUMPER by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:39 MISS 3PTR by VICK,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,D.J.(fastbreak) 12:32 60-50 V 10
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --

12:09 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,DWAYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS(in the paint) 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,BROOKLYN
11:58 TURNOVER  by VICK,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 11:58
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 11:52
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS --



GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS(in the paint) 11:50 62-50 V 12
11:50 FOUL  by FELTON,WILL

GOOD FT by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 11:50 63-50 V 13
11:30 63-52 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VICK,BROOKLYN
GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,MUNEER(in the paint) 11:13 65-52 V 13

10:46 65-54 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,WILL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,D.J. 10:28

10:28 STEAL  by VICK,BROOKLYN
10:03 65-56 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,DWAYNE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,D.J. 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,DWAYNE
09:23 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 09:23
SUB OUT by COOK,TASOS 09:23
SUB IN by GREGORY,CAM 09:23
SUB IN by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 09:23
TURNOVER  by SMITH,D.J. 09:13

09:13 STEAL  by VICK,BROOKLYN
08:54 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,DWAYNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,DWAYNE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 08:48

08:48 MISS FT by PIERCE,DWAYNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,D.J. 08:48
SUB IN by COOK,TASOS 08:48

08:48 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by PIERCE,DWAYNE
08:48 SUB OUT by PIERCE,DWAYNE
08:48 SUB IN by OGLETREE,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by COOK,TASOS 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by VICK,BROOKLYN

08:19 TURNOVER  by VICK,BROOKLYN
SUB OUT by COOK,TASOS 08:19
SUB IN by SMITH,D.J. 08:19

07:58 FOUL  by OGLETREE,BRYSON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by OGLETREE,BRYSON
07:41 MISS JUMPER by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTKA,DOVYDAS --
07:25 FOUL  by FELTON,WILL

GOOD FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 07:25 66-57 V 9
07:25 SUB OUT by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
07:25 SUB IN by PIERCE,DWAYNE

MISS FT by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by NEWTON,MUNEER 07:04
07:04 66-58 V 8 GOOD FT by FELTON,WILL
07:04 66-59 V 7 GOOD FT by FELTON,WILL

SUB OUT by NEWTON,MUNEER 07:04
SUB IN by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 07:04
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FELTON,WILL
06:36 TURNOVER  by WALKER,LEWIS

STEAL  by BUTKA,DOVYDAS 06:36
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 06:29

06:29 STEAL  by PIERCE,DWAYNE
06:25 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 06:25
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J. --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 06:17 69-59 V 10



ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM --
05:43 69-61 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by FELTON,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,DWAYNE
05:24 FOUL  by PIERCE,DWAYNE

MISS FT by SMITH,D.J. 05:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,D.J. 05:24
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by WALKER,LEWIS
05:00 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,DWAYNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FELTON,WILL
FOUL  by SMITH,D.J. 04:35

04:27 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,D.J.(in the paint) 04:18

04:18 BLOCK  by FELTON,WILL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LEWIS
03:51 MISS LAYUP by FELTON,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J. --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,D.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:45 71-61 V 10

03:19 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,DWAYNE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --
GOOD DUNK by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:11 73-61 V 12
ASSIST  by SMITH,D.J. --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by PIERCE,DWAYNE
03:07 SUB OUT by FELTON,WILL
03:07 SUB IN by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU
03:07 SUB IN by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
03:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:55 73-63 V 10 GOOD DUNK by OGLETREE,BRYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VICK,BROOKLYN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,D.J.(in the paint) 02:41

02:41 BLOCK  by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:39
02:20 73-65 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS

TURNOVER  by SMITH,D.J. 02:06
02:06 STEAL  by WALKER,LEWIS

SUB OUT by FIELDS JR.,CHRIS 02:06
SUB IN by COOK,TASOS 02:06

01:54 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J. 01:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BUTKA,DOVYDAS(in the paint) 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
01:01 MISS JUMPER by VICK,BROOKLYN
00:56 FOUL  by WALKER,LEWIS

MISS FT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH --
00:50 73-67 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by VICK,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:50 SUB OUT by WALKER,LEWIS
00:50 SUB IN by BURTON,MUJAHIID
00:48 FOUL  by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU



00:48 SUB OUT by OGLETREE,BRYSON
00:48 SUB IN by WALKER,LEWIS

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 00:48 74-67 V 7
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 00:48 75-67 V 8
FOUL  by GREGORY,CAM 00:44

00:36 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,MUJAHIID
-- REBOUND OFF by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU

00:35 MISS LAYUP by WELUCHE-UME,ZAMOKU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUMBIA,AMADOU

00:35 MISS LAYUP by DOUMBIA,AMADOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CAM --
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:33 77-67 V 10
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CAM --

00:28 SUB OUT by VICK,BROOKLYN
00:28 SUB IN by OGLETREE,BRYSON
00:22 77-69 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LEWIS(in the paint)

FOUL  by GREGORY,CAM 00:22
00:22 MISS FT by WALKER,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CAM --
00:21 FOUL  by WALKER,LEWIS

GOOD FT by GREGORY,CAM(fastbreak) 00:21 78-69 V 9
00:21 SUB OUT by DOUMBIA,AMADOU
00:21 SUB IN by CUETO,YANCARLOS

GOOD FT by GREGORY,CAM(fastbreak) 00:21 79-69 V 10
00:14 79-71 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LEWIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:12
00:12 SUB OUT by WALKER,LEWIS
00:12 SUB IN by DOUMBIA,AMADOU


